
Seattle U (0-1) -vs- CSUN (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Northridge, Calif. (Hiegert Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Zach (1-0)
Loss: Oram, Camden (0-1)
HBP: Farrell, Travis, Alberghini, Kaden, Christopher, Adam
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt McMahon First: Eduardo Ruiz Second Base: Toby Wilson Third Base: Devin Shehab 
Start: 5:03 PM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 436   Weather: Sunny, 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Seattle U 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 8 2
CSUN 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 X 10 8 0

Seattle U 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knowles, Payton dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Beauchaine, Jake cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Horner, Tyler 1b/3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Manale, Ryder lf/1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Rhein, Kenny ss 1 1 1 1 3 0 0
Cunnigan, Josh c 3 0 1 3 0 1 2
Carlson, Hayden 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Erdman, Cash ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stinnett, Brandon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Stevenson, Jared rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Oram, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Farrell, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberghini, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 8 5 4 12 8

2B: Horner, Tyler (1); Manale, Ryder (1); Cunnigan, Josh (1)
SB: Rhein, Kenny (1); Cunnigan, Josh (1); Stevenson, Jared (1)
HBP: Cunnigan, Josh (1)
PO: Manale, Ryder (1)
E: Rhein, Kenny (1); Cunnigan, Josh (1)

CSUN 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleman, Vaughn cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Linberg, Will rf 2 2 1 0 3 1 0
Panganiban, Kyle 3b 4 3 3 5 0 0 0
Thomas, Matthew lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Pena, Matthew 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Abel, Trent ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 3
Becker, Andrew dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Saito, Evan 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rios, Xavier c 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Christopher, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Turner, Jaiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 8 9 6 7 5

2B: Linberg, Will (1); Panganiban, Kyle (1)
HR: Panganiban, Kyle (2); Thomas, Matthew (1); Rios, Xavier (1)
SB: Coleman, Vaughn (1); Panganiban, Kyle (2); Abel, Trent (1)
HBP: Coleman, Vaughn (1); Panganiban, Kyle (1); Pena, Matthew
(1)
PO: Coleman, Vaughn (1)

Seattle U IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oram, Camden (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 43
Farrell, Travis 4.1 2 2 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 15 19 6 2 72
Alberghini, Kaden 2.2 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 8 11 3 1 41
Totals 8 10 9 6 7 1 0 3 0 31 40 11 4 156

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christopher, Adam 4.0 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 0 16 18 2 5 77
Johnson, Zach (W, 1-0) 3.0 4 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 71
Turner, Jaiden 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 30
Totals 8 5 5 4 12 3 0 1 0 35 40 6 9 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seattle U - Top of 1st SU CSU
Knowles, P singled to right field (3-1). 0 0
Beauchaine,J flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Horner, T doubled to right field, RBI (1-1); Knowles, P scored. 1 0
Manale, R grounded out to 2b (2-2); Horner, T advanced to third. 1 0
Rhein, K singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Horner, T scored. 2 0
Cunnigan, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st SU CSU
Coleman singled to left field (0-2). 2 0
Linberg walked (3-2); Coleman advanced to second. 2 0
Panganiban homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0); Linberg scored; Coleman scored. 2 3
Thomas, M. homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 4
Pena walked (3-1). 2 4
Abel reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2); Pena out at second 3b to 2b. 2 4
Becker popped up to 2b (2-1). 2 4
Abel stole second. 2 4
Saito singled to center field, RBI (2-2); Abel scored. 2 5
Rios homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); Saito scored. 2 7
Coleman lined out to lf (0-1). 2 7

Seattle U - Top of 2nd SU CSU
Carlson, H struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 7
Stinnett, B singled through the left side (1-1). 2 7
Stevenson, J grounded out to 3b (3-1); Stinnett, B advanced to second. 2 7
Knowles, P grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 7

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd SU CSU
Farrell, T to p for Oram, C. 2 7
Linberg struck out looking (2-2). 2 7
Panganiban hit by pitch (0-2). 2 7
Thomas, M. struck out swinging (1-2); Panganiban stole second. 2 7
Panganiban stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 2 8
Pena walked (3-2). 2 8
Abel reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2); Pena advanced to second. 2 8
Becker popped up to 2b (1-2). 2 8

Seattle U - Top of 3rd SU CSU
Beauchaine,J struck out swinging (0-2). 2 8
Horner, T fouled out to lf (3-1). 2 8
Manale, R grounded out to 2b (2-2). 2 8

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd SU CSU
Saito flied out to cf (2-2). 2 8
Rios flied out to rf (0-1). 2 8
Coleman hit by pitch (1-1). 2 8
Coleman stole second. 2 8
Linberg walked (3-1). 2 8
Coleman out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 2 8

Seattle U - Top of 4th SU CSU



Rhein, K walked (3-1). 2 8
Rhein, K advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Cunnigan, J hit by pitch (3-2). 2 8
Carlson, H struck out swinging (1-2). 2 8
Stinnett, B struck out swinging (3-2). 2 8
Cunnigan, J stole second; Rhein, K stole third. 2 8
Stevenson, J grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

CSUN - Bottom of 4th SU CSU
Panganiban homered to center field, RBI (2-1). 2 9
Thomas, M. flied out to rf (1-2). 2 9
Pena grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 9
Abel struck out looking (1-2). 2 9

Seattle U - Top of 5th SU CSU
Johnson, Z. to p for Christopher. 2 9
Knowles, P out at first 1b to p (3-2). 2 9
Beauchaine,J singled up the middle (2-0). 2 9
Horner, T struck out looking (0-2). 2 9
Manale, R singled through the right side (2-0); Beauchaine,J advanced to second. 2 9
Manale, R advanced to second; Beauchaine,J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Rhein, K walked (3-0). 2 9
Cunnigan, J doubled to left field, 3 RBI (0-1); Rhein, K scored; Manale, R scored; Beauchaine,J scored. 5 9
Carlson, H struck out swinging (2-2). 5 9

CSUN - Bottom of 5th SU CSU
Becker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 9
Saito flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9
Rios struck out looking (1-2). 5 9

Seattle U - Top of 6th SU CSU
Stinnett, B struck out looking (3-2). 5 9
Stevenson, J walked (3-2). 5 9
Knowles, P fouled out to 3b (3-2). 5 9
Stevenson, J stole second. 5 9
Beauchaine,J grounded out to p (2-2). 5 9

CSUN - Bottom of 6th SU CSU
Coleman flied out to cf to left center (1-2). 5 9
Linberg doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 9
Alberghini,K to p for Farrell, T. 5 9
Panganiban grounded out to 3b (1-1). 5 9
Linberg advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 9
Thomas, M. walked (3-2). 5 9
Pena hit by pitch (1-1); Thomas, M. advanced to second. 5 9
Abel struck out looking (3-2). 5 9

Seattle U - Top of 7th SU CSU
Horner, T lined out to 2b (2-2). 5 9
Manale, R doubled down the rf line (1-0). 5 9
Manale, R out at second p to 2b, picked off. 5 9
Rhein, K walked (3-2). 5 9
Cunnigan, J lined out to 1b (0-0). 5 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUN - Bottom of 7th SU CSU
Becker struck out swinging (1-2). 5 9
Saito popped up to ss (1-2). 5 9
Rios flied out to lf (1-1). 5 9

Seattle U - Top of 8th SU CSU
Turner to p for Johnson, Z.. 5 9
Erdman, C pinch hit for Carlson, H. 5 9
Erdman, C out at first 1b to p (3-1). 5 9
Stinnett, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 9
Stevenson, J struck out swinging (2-2). 5 9

CSUN - Bottom of 8th SU CSU
Horner, T to 3b. 5 9
Manale, R to 1b. 5 9
Erdman, C to lf. 5 9
Coleman struck out swinging (1-2). 5 9
Linberg walked (3-0). 5 9
Panganiban doubled to left field, out at third lf to c to 3b, RBI (0-0); Linberg scored. 5 10
Thomas, M. flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 5 10

Seattle U - Top of 9th SU CSU
Knowles, P flied out to lf (1-1). 5 10
Beauchaine,J struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2). 5 10
Horner, T struck out swinging (2-2). 5 10
Beauchaine,J advanced to second. 5 10
Manale, R struck out swinging (2-2). 5 10

CSUN - Bottom of 9th SU CSU


